urban growth is anticipated to occur in a linear pattern moving south toward the more suburban Ascension
Parish along Interstate 10 and eastward along Interstate 12 (Hemmerling et al., 2016). With the exception
of the Lower Mississippi River HUC8, these four watersheds are expected to see moderate urbanization
occurring over the next 50 years (Table 10) with urban expansion expected to grow between 3.4 to 4.5%
(Figure 28). The Amite HUC8 is expected to see the greatest decline in groundwater recharge due to
urban expansion; this urbanization equates to 1,656 acre ft/year of groundwater infiltration. It should be
noted, however, that this value still represents a relatively small proportion of the total groundwater inputs
in the region. In addition, groundwater recharge in the Amite River HUC8 likely does not substantially
recharge the water-bearing sands of the SHAS.

Table 10. Southeast Louisiana total water balance change under future urbanization scenarios
(Hemmerling et al., 2016).

HUC8 Watershed

Change in
Groundwater

Input (acre
ft/year)

% Change in
Groundwater

Input

Change in
Surface
Water
Input
(acre

ft/year)

% Change in
Surface

Water Input

Lower Mississippi- Baton Rouge -116 -0.2% 6,268 +0.2%

State of the Science to Support Long-Term Water Resource Planning
Capital Area Groundwater Conservation Commission

46

Tickfaw -828 -0.4% 6,925 +0.6%

Bayou Sara-Thompson -231 -0.1% 5,868 +0.5%

Amite -1,656 -0.8% 16,250 +0.7%

Figure 28. Projected urban growth (2009-2060) (Hemmerling et al., 2016).

State of the Science to Support Long-Term Water Resource Planning
Capital Area Groundwater Conservation Commission

47

While population growth has a spatial component that impacts the inputs to the water budget, there are
also societal impacts that are expected to impact the water budget. The greatest population increases are
predicted to occur in areas outside of the city, including those suburban areas to the east and southeast of
downtown Baton Rouge. When the impacts of this population growth are added into the water balance